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190 MAINE REPORTS,-SINKING FUNDS,-INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL FOR GIRLS 

CHAP, 303. Chapter 303. 

Maine reports, 
for purcbase of, 

Slate sinking 
funds, relating to. 

Industrial scbool 
fot' girls, in favor 
of, 

Resolve relating to the purohnae by the state of Maine reports. 

Resolved, That the secretary of statE;) be and is hereby authorized 
to purchase of Masters, Livermore and Smith, for the use of the 
state, fifty volumes of each of the following numbers of Maine 
reports, to wit: volumes ten, eleven, twelve, thirteen and four­
teen, at a price not exceeding four dollars per volume. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874. 

C,hapter 304. 

Resolve making additional provision for the care of the stlLte sinking funds. 

Resolved, That the several sinking funds of the state shall con­
tinue to be held, managed, invested and applied by the state 
treasurer as ex-officio commissioner thereof, in accordance with 
the laws relating thereto; and the said treasurer is hereby author­
ized to employ in his department some experienced and competent 
person to act as deputy commissioner thereof, whose special prov­
ince it shall be, under the direction and official responsibility of 
the treasurer, to have the care of the securities, funds and books 
of the said sinking funds, and to render the treasurer such aid in 
investing, reinvesting and managing the same, and to perform such 
other duties as the treasurer may require. The compensation of 
the said deputy shall be fixed by the treasurer, subject to the 
approval of the governor, payable quarterly, and charged to the 
account of the said sinking fund. 

Approved March 4, 1874. 

Cha})ter 30ii. 
Resolve in favor of the Maine industrial sohool for girls, 

WHEREAS, Mrs. Mary H. Flagg, Mrs. Almira C. Dummer and 
Hon. Abner Cobul'll, have proposed to donate the sum of twelve 
thousand five hundred dollars to the Maine industrial school for 
girls; 

Resolved, That a like Bnm of twelve thousand five hundred dol­
lars be and is hereby appropriated for the endowment and support 
of said school, to be invested and expended by the trustees of 
said school. And the governor, with the advice and consent of 
the council, may draw warrants from time to time in favor of said 
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